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AGENCY CONTACT PAGE 

Agency Name:  Arkansas Food Bank (ARFB) RA#9000 
Mailing Address:  4301 W. 65th Street 

    Little Rock, Arkansas  72209 

Phone:    501-565-8121 

Fax:    501-565-0180 

Executive Director: Rhonda Sanders  501-569-4301 

E-mail:  rsanders@arkansasfoodbank.org 

TEFAP/CSFP:  Connie Bledsoe 569-4326 

E-mail:  cbledsoe@arkansasfoodbank.org  

Warehouse:                 Eric Shelby 501-569-4340   BJ Jones   

E-mail:                        eshelby@arkansasfoodbank.org/ bjones@arkansasfoodbank.org 

Inventory Control: Kati South 501-569-4359, Tarnesia Green     

Email:   ksouth@arkansasfoodbank.org                         

Financial:                    Greg Furr 501-569-4334  Rebecca Agyei(Invoices) 

E-mail:  gfurr@arkansasfoodbank.org/ragyei@arkansasfoodbank.org 

Emergency Contact: Eric Shelby  501-412-7756 
Counties Served: Arkansas, Ashley, Bradley, Calhoun, Chicot, Clark, Cleburne, Cleveland, Conway, Dallas, Desha, Drew, 

Faulkner, Garland, Grant, Hot Spring, Independence, Jefferson, Lee, Lincoln, Lonoke, Monroe, Montgomery, Ouachita, Perry, 

Phillips, Pope, Prairie, Pulaski, Saline, Union, Van Buren & White   

Website:   www.arkansasfoodbank.org 
****************************************************************************** 

Agency Name:  AR River Valley Area Council    (ARVAC) RA#8020 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 808/613 N 5th Street 

    Dardanelle, Arkansas  72834 

Phone:               479-229-4861 

Fax:               479-229-4863 

Executive Director: Stephanie Garner (479-219-5292) 

Email:   sgarner@arvacinc.org  

TEFAP/CSFP:  Tim Riley 

E-mail:    triley@arvacinc.org 

Finance:  CFO – Peter Gauger, Invoices: Ronda Simpson 

Email:   pgauger@arvacinc.org/rsimpson@arvacinc.org 

Warehouse:                 Rachel Staggs (Cell – 479-970-8749)  

Email:                          rstaggs@arvacinc.org                                   

Comm. Programs  Tim Riley 

Email:   triley@arvacinc.org 

Emergency Contact: Rachel Staggs 

Emergency Phone: 479-223-9667 
Counties Served:  Conway, Franklin, Logan, Johnson, Perry, Polk, Pope, Scott & Yell 

Website:   www.arvacinc.org 
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Agency Name:  Central Arkansas Development Council (CADC) 

RA#8265 

Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 580 

    Benton, Arkansas  72018 

Phone:   501-315-1121 

Fax:    501-778-9120 

Executive Director: Randy Morris 

E-mail:   rmorris@cadc.com 

TEFAP/CSFP:  Evelyn Reed 501-326-6223 

E-mail:   ereed@cadc.com 

Financial Coordinator: Lavel Neal/John Jeffers - Manager 

E-mail:   lneal@cadc.com /jjeffers@cadc.com  

Emergency Contact: Evelyn Reed 501-672-5764 

Counties served:  Calhoun, Clark, Columbia, Dallas, Hot Spring, Lonoke, Montgomery, Ouachita, Pike, Pulaski, Saline & Union 

Website: www.cadc.com 

******************************************************************  

Agency Name:  Community Action Program for Central Arkansas 

    (CAPCA)  RA#8270 

Mailing Address:  707 Robins Street, Suite 118 

    Conway, Arkansas  72034 

Phone:   501-329-3891 x2133 

Fax:    501-712-4039 

Executive Director: Jennifer Welter  

E-mail:   jennifer.welter@capcainc.org 

Warehouse Contact:         Jarett Wilson  x2133 (Cell 501-932-7538) 

E-mail:   Jarett.Wilson@capcainc.org 

TEFAP Coordinator:        Melissa Allen X2124 

E-mail:   Melissa.Allen@capcainc.org 

Financial Coordinator: Elizabeth Dunlap 

E-mail:   elizabeth.dunlap@capcapinc.org  

Emergency Contact: Melissa Allen  501-269-9351 

Counties served:  Cleburne, Faulkner & White 

Website:   www.capcainc.org   
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Agency Name:  Community Services Office, Inc.  (CSO)  RA#8275 

Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 1175/ 600 Grand Ave 

    Hot Springs, Arkansas  71902 

Phone:   501-624-5724 

Fax:    501-624-1645 

Executive Director: Leslie Paschal Barnes x220 

E-mail:   executivedirector@csoarkansas.org 

Cell:    901-389-0162  

TEFAP Coordinator: Gloria Jackson x217  

E-mail: adminassistant@csoarkansas.org 

Liheap: George Biggs   csbgliheapcoordinator@csoarkansas.org 

Financial Coordinator: Ken Newberry x211  Janet Newberry 

Email: comptroller@csoarkansas.org                      

cfoassistant@csoarkansas.org  

Emergency Contact: Leslie Pascal Barnes 
Counties served:  Garland 

 

****************************************************************** 

Agency Name: Crawford Sebastian Community Development Council 

(CSCDC) (River Valley Regional)  RA#8280 

Address: P.O. Box 180070/  1617 So. Zero   

 Fort Smith, AR  72908 

Phone: 479-785-2303 

Fax: 479-785-2341 

Executive Director: Marc Baker 479-785-2303 ext. 107 

E-mail: mbaker@cscdccaa.org 

Food Bank Director: Tracy Engel  479-785-0582 

Email:  tengel@cscdccaa.org 

TEFAP Coordinator:        Morgan Osman 

Email:                               mosman@cscdccaa.org 

Warehouse Coordinator:  Hattie Hamilton 

Email:                                  

Financial Coordinator: Darlene Hill: 479-785-2303 Ext. 104 

E-mail: dhill@cscdccaa.org  

Emergency Contact: Tracy Engel 479-739-6692 (Cell) 
Counties served:  Crawford, Franklin, Johnson, Logan, Polk, Scott, Sebastian & Yell 

Website: www.cscdccaa.org 
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Agency Name: Economic Opportunity Agency of Washington County 

(EOAWC)  RA#8300 

Mailing Address: 614 East Emma Avenue, Suite M401 

 Springdale, Arkansas  72764 

Phone: 479-872-7479 

Fax: 479-872-7482 

Executive Director: Delia Anderson Farmer 

E-mail: dfarmer@eoawc.org 

TEFAP Coordinator: Casey Parker 

E-mail: cparker@eoawc.org  

Warehouse Coordinator:  Joshua Bland 

Phone: 479-750-5229 

E-mail:    jbland@firstchurchspringdale.org 

Financial Coordinator: Julie Parker 

E-mail:   jparker@eoawc.org 

Emergency Contact: Casey Parker:  479-466-2760 

Counties served:  Washington 

Website:   www.eoawc.org 

******************************************************************

Agency Name: Family Center Food Bank of the Delta RA#9060 

Mailing Address: 406 Pecan Street/Warehouse-586 PC 241 Rd, Lexa, AR 

 Helena, AR 72342 

Phone: 870-338-8447 

Fax: 870-338-8048 

Executive Director: Gracie Gonner  (cell 870-338-0506) 

E-mail: ggonner0614@yahoo.com 

TEFAP Coordinator: Gracie Gonner   

E-mail: ggonner0614@yahoo.com 

Warehouse Contact:          Candace Braxton 

E-mail:                               ggonner0614@yahoo.com 

Financial Coordinator: Yolanda L. Wallace 

E-mail: ylwallace@hotmail.com 

Emergency Contact: Rosie Burton 

Phone: 870-338-8447 
Counties served:  Phillips 

Website: www.thefamilycenterinc.com 
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Agency Name: Food Bank of North Central Arkansas (FBNCA)  

RA#9050 

Physical Address: 1042 Highland Circle 

 Mountain Home, Arkansas  72653 

Mailing Address: PO Box 128 - Norfork, AR  72658 

Phone:  870-499-7565     Fax: 870-499-3500 

Executive Director: Jeff Quick 

E-mail: ceo@fbnca.org 

TEFAP Coordinator: Tim Riggs             870-499-7565 

E-mail: coo@fbnca.org 

Warehouse: Tim Riggs             870-499-7565 

E-mail:   coo@fbnca.org 

Financial Coordinator:     Allison Parks 

    finance@fbnca.org  

Emergency Contact: Jeff Quick:  870-405-6398 

Counties served:  Baxter, Boone, Fulton, Izard, Marion, Newton, Sharp, Searcy, & Stone 

Website: www.foodbanknca.org 

 

******************************************************************

Agency Name: Food Bank of Northeast Arkansas (FBNEA)  RA#8315 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2097 

 Jonesboro, Arkansas  72402 

Physical  Address: 3414 One Place 

 Jonesboro, Arkansas  72404 

Phone:  870-932-3663   Fax: 870-933-6639 

Executive Director: Christie Jordan x103 

E-mail: cjordan@foodbankofnea.org 

TEFAP/CSFP: Keith Livesay  x109 

E-mail: klivesay@foodbankofnea.org 

Warehouse: Allan Garner  x110 

E-mail: agarner@foodbankofnea.org 

Office Manager:          Tonya Langdon  x 102 

Email:/Phone:                         tlangdon@foodbankofnea.org   

Financial Coordinator: Christie Jordan 

Emergency Contact:             Christie Jordan: 870-926-2854 

Counties served:  Clay, Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, Jackson, Lawrence, Mississippi, Poinsett, Randolph, St. Francis & 

Woodruff   Website:  www.foodbankofnea.org 
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Agency Name: Harvest Texarkana Regional Food Bank (HARTEX) 

RA#9120    

Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 707 

 Texarkana, Texas  75504-0707 

Physical Address: 3120 East 19th Street 

 Texarkana. Arkansas  71854 

Phone: 870-774-1398 

Fax: 870-774-1905 

Executive Director: Camille Wrinkle 

E-mail: camille@HRFB.org 

TEFAP - CSFP: Douglas R. Dietz 

E-mail: programs@HRFB.org 

Warehouse Coordinator: Ryan Satterfield 

E-mail: operations@HRFB.org 

Financial Coordinator:     Camille Wrinkle (cell 501-837-6071) 

Email: camille@HRFB.org   

Emergency Contact: Camille Wrinkle 870-774-1398 
Counties served:  Columbia, Hempstead, Howard, Lafayette, Little River, Miller, Nevada, Pike & Sevier 

Website:   www.harvestregionalfoodbank.org 

 

****************************************************************** 

Agency Name: Mid-Delta Community Services, Inc. (MDCS)  RA#8390 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 745 

 610 South Biscoe    

 Helena, Arkansas  72342 

Phone: 870-338-6406 

Fax: 870-338-3629 

Executive Director: Bobbie Salter  x1015 

E-mail: bsalter@m-dcs.com 

TEFAP Coordinator: Leeshell Winfield   870-338-3411 

Email: mdcpcoordinator@m-dcs.com 

Finance Coordinator: Susan Amos  x 1016  

Email: financialofficer@m-dcs.com 

Emergency Contact: Leeshell Winfield 870-338-3411/870-714-0808 
*Copy all correspondence to B. Salter                         Counties served:  Lee, Monroe, & Phillips 

 

 

Website:   www.middeltacommunityservices.org 
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Agency Name: Mississippi County AR Economic Opportunity 

Commission (MCAEOC)  RA#8400 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1289/1400 N. Division 

 Blytheville, Arkansas  72316-1289 

Phone: 870-776-1054 

Fax: 870-776-1567 

Executive Director: Priscilla Johnson 

E-mail: Cilla.Johnson@sbcglobal.net 

TEFAP/CSFP Contact: Sarah Phelps (cell 870-623-3425) 

E-mail: bnsc5th@sbcglobal.net 

Phone: 870-763-0483 

Financial Coordinator: Lavelle Wells, DeCarla Porter   

Email:    Lavelle.Wells@sbcglobal.net, porter.decarla@gmail.com 

Emergency Contact: Sarah Phelps:  870-623-3425 
Counties served:  Mississippi 

 

Website:   www.mcaeoc.com 

 

****************************************************************** 

Agency Name: North Central Arkansas Development Council (NADC)  

RA#8430 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 3349 

 Batesville, Arkansas  72503 

Physical Address: 550 9th Street 

 Batesville, AR  72501 

Phone: 870-793-5765  

Fax: 870-793-2167 

Executive Director: Charlie Morris  x227 

E-mail: cmorris@nadcinc.org  x229 

TEFAP Coordinator: Staci Albert 

E-mail: salbert@nadcinc.org 

Financial Coordinator: Staci Albert x224 

Financial Counselor: Marie Thorne x222 

Email: mthorne@nadcinc.org  

Emergency Contact: Charlie Morris 501-412-2646 
Counties served:  Fulton, Independence, Izard, Sharp, & Stone 

 

Website:   www.nadcinc.org  
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Agency Name: Northwest AR Food Bank (NWARFB)  RA#9160 

Mailing Address: 1378 June Self Drive 

 Bethel Heights, Arkansas  72764 

Phone: 479-872-8774 

Fax: 479-872-8777 

Executive Director: Kent Eikenberry  x204  (479-419-5392) 

E-mail: Kent@nwafoodbank.org 

TEFAP Coordinator: Austin Harms x302  (479-347-2607) 

E-mail: austin.harms@nwafoodbank.org  

Warehouse Coordinator: Tom Stallbaumer  x203 (479-419-5875) 

Email: Tom@nwafoodbank.org 

Agency Relations: Sabrina Thiede 

Email: Sabrina.Thiede@nwafoodbank.org  479-717-2222 

Financial Coordinator: Tim Owen  x202 (479-419-5038) 

Email:   Tim.Owen@nwafoodbank.org 

Emergency Contact: Austin Harms:  479-250-5960 
Counties served:  Benton, Carroll, Madison, & Washington 

Website:   www.nwafoodbank.org 

 

****************************************************************** 

Agency Name: Office of Human Concern (OHC)  RA#8450 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 778 

 Rogers, Arkansas  72757 

Physical Address: 506 E. Spruce Street 

 Rogers, AR  72756 

Phone: 479-636-7301 

Fax: 479-636-7312 

Executive Director: Susan Moore   X 108      

E-mail: smoore@eohc.org 

TEFAP Coordinator: Cindy Lusebrink  x109 

E-mail: clusebrink@eohc.org 

Financial Coordinator: Tom Gheen  479-531-8070 

E-mail: tgheen@eohc.org    

 

Emergency Contact: Susan Moore   479-644-6017 
Counties served:  Benton, Carroll, & Madison  

Website:   www.eohc.org 
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Agency Name: Southeast Arkansas Community Action Corp. 

 (SEACAC)  RA#8565 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 312/1208 N. Myrtle  

 Warren, Arkansas  71671 

Phone: 870-226-2668 

Fax: 870-226-5637  

Executive Director: Carolyn Davis X301 

E-mail: Carolyndavis.ed@seacac.org  

TEFAP Coordinator: Veronica Wallace 

E-mail: vwallace@seacac.com 

Warehouse: Carolyn Davis 

E-mail: Carolyndavis.ed@seacac.org   

Phone:                               870-226-2668 

Financial Coordinator: Rebecca Jennings 

E-mail: rebeccajennings@seacac.org 

Emergency Contact: Carolyn Davis (Cell - 870-820-5663) 

  
Counties served:  Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, Desha, & Drew 
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